
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 207-0975 Name: 81st Avenue Library - Construction Contract

Status:Type: City Resolution Withdrawn

File created: In control:1/22/2008 *Public Works Committee

On agenda: Final action:2/26/2008 2/7/2008

Title: Subject: 81st Avenue Library - Construction Contract
From: Community and Economic Development Agency
Recommendation: A Request To Withdraw From The February 26, 2008 Public Works Committee
Agenda Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, To Award A
Construction Contract To BBI Construction For The 81st Avenue Library Project In Accord With
Specification No. C274410 In The Amount Of Eight Million Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-
Three Dollars ($8,090,993) And To Accept And Appropriate Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand
Sixty-Five Dollars ($497,065) From The Oakland Unified School District For The 81st Avenue Library
Project; With No New Scheduling Date

Reason: An electrical subcontractor, whose bid was used in four of the five bids received,
cannot honor its bid.  The 5th bidder's price exceeds the budget.

Sponsors: Community & Economic Development Agency

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

*Rules & Legislation Committee2/7/2008 2

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee1/31/2008 1

Withdrawn with No New Date*Rules & Legislation Committee1/24/2008 1

City of Oakland Printed on 6/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

